F09130.02
Model F-09130-C0
 LINEAR ACTUATOR
THE HAYS CLEVELAND SERIES
9130 IS A COMPACT,
VERSATILE LINEAR ACTUATOR
WITH OPTIONS SUITABLE FOR
ANY CLOSED OR OPEN LOOP

to operate lights or other ancillary
equipment.
HOW TO ORDER
The basic catalog number for the
Hays Cleveland Series 9130 LINEAR
ACTUATOR is shown below. Replace
suffixes A through F with the desired
selections from the table below.
913A-B-C-D-E-F
A. Nominal Stroke Time/ Thrust
Range:
1. 30 seconds/75 lbs. thrust
[18.75 ft. lbs.] (-A01)
2. 60 seconds/150 lbs. thrust
[37.5 ft. lbs.] (-A02)
3. 120 seconds/300 lbs. thrust
[75.0 ft. lbs.] (-A03)
B. Potentiometer:
1. 1000 ohm (-B01)
2. 135 ohm (-B02)
3. 4000 ohm (-B03)
C. Accessories:
1. None (-C00)
2. Isolated Auxiliary End
Switch (-C01)
3. Adjustable Start Switches
(-C02)
D. Manual Operator:
0.    None (-D00)
1. Handwheel (-D01)
2. NEMA 3 Housing Rating
E. Power Requirements:
1. 120 v AC 50/60 Hz. (-E01)
2. 240 v AC 50/60 Hz. (-E02)
F. Current Model Designation: C
SPECIFICATIONS
PHYSICAL
Power Requirements: 120 v AC or
240 v AC, 50/60 Hz.
Case Dimensions: 15.75" long x
7.5" wide x 5.75" high.
Mounting: Any position.
Motor: Commercially available
stepping motor operated in
synchronous mode.
Input Signal: Switched line voltage
input.
Wiring Connections: Numbered
terminals for power to motor
and motor brake, and for alarm
and control connections.
Ambient Temperature: 0 to 140F
(-19 to 60C).
Finish: Wear-resistant sealed black
polyurethane enamel.
Shipping Weight: 35 lbs.
 APPLICATION
Travel: Six-inch linear travel.
Stroke Time: 30, 60, or 120
seconds.
Thrust: 75, 150, or 300 lbs.
(Equivalent to 18.75, 37.5, and
75 foot-pounds with a 3" lever
arm.)
Positioning Accuracy: ± 0.25%.
End Switches: High and low end
switches standard.
Potentiometer: Standard 1000
ohms. Also available: 400 ohm,
135 ohm.
Handwheel: Continuous rotation
type (optional).